| To the Commissioner for Patents: Pl  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ALAIN BACHELAY PASCAL ROUET VINCENT MAGNIN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Dec. 20, 2001 Jan. 3, 7, 2002  Additional numbers attached?  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 Jan. 3, 7, 2002  Additional number attached?  Tes  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  Tetranal Address:  7. Total fee (37 CFS 3.41) .  | ceiving party(ies): ips Electronics N.V. woudseweg 1 y: The Netherlands   |
|--|---|
| ALAIN BACHELAY PASCAL ROUET VINCENT MAGNIN  Internal Address: Groene City: Eindhoven Country Zip: 5621 BA  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFN 3.41) .  | ceiving party(ies): ips Electronics N.V.  woudseweg 1  y: The Netherlands |
| ALAIN BACHELAY PASCAL ROUET VINCENT MAGNIN  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  City: Eindhoven County Zip: 5621 BA  Additional name(s) & a  Reger  Additional name(s) & a  Security Agreement  Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d application, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Total number of application nonly application of application involved:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFE 3.41) .  | woudseweg 1  y: The Netherlands   |
| PASCAL ROUET  VINCENT MAGNIN  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  City: Eindhoven Country  Zip: 5621 BA  Additional name(s) & a  Reger  Additional name(s) & a  Security Agreement  Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFE 3.41) .   | woudseweg 1 y: The Netherlands  |
| VINCENT MAGNIN  ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No City: Eindhoven Countrice:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Yes  X  Additional number of application concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CF3 3.41) .  | y: The Netherlands  |
| No City: Eindhoven Country Zip: 5621 BA  Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Terms  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .   | y: The Netherlands  |
| . Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date:  DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFE 3.41) .   |   |
| Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  O9/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Tes  Total number of application involved:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).  | ddress(es) attached?  |
| Other  Execution Date: DEC. 20, 2001 JAN. 3, 7, 2002  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).   |   |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).   | No  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dapplication, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/994,362  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .  |   |
| Name: Philips Electronics North America Corp.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).   | No No   |
| 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .   | and patents   |
| Internal Address:  | .\$ <u>40.00</u>  |
| Enclosed X Futhor  | zed to Deposit Accoun   |
| Street Address: 580 White Plains Road  |   |
| City: Tarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591  8. Deposit Account Number:  (Attach duplicate copy of by deposit account)  | 14-1270<br>E this page paying   |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conv is a true copy of the original document.  |   |
| Michael E. Belk Signature 1/24   |   |
| the start theet attachments, and documents   | C 2   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet information of the commission of the cover sheet information of the commission of the cover sheet information o | C 2   |
| ED1 00000116 141270 09994362 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  | C 2   |

40.00 CH

S:\BE\MP18BER0.NC0.doc

| ~                           |                              | cknowledge receipt, I, as a below-nai  |                              |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--|------------------------------|
| •                           |                              | ter "Assignee") a corporation existing   | =                            |
| •                           |                              | ress is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA   |                              |
| Netherlands, its successor  | ors and assigns, the applic  | eation for a United States Patent for the  | ne improvements in a         |
| "Equalizing device for      | cable distribution netwo     | ork" invented by us, which application   | on:                          |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
| is executed concurrent      | ntly herewith                |  |                              |
| was executed by me/         | us on                        |  |                              |
| X is Serial No09./.99       | 4., 362 filed .26. Nov       | rember 2001  |                              |
| is International Appl       | ication No                   | ,filed,  |                              |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
| and all rights in and to sa | aid application, and all Pa  | atents which may be granted therefor,  | and all divisions, reissues, |
| continuations and extens    | sions thereof, and authoriz  | ze and request the Commissioner of P   | atents and Trademarks to     |
|                             |                              | g therefrom to said Assignee as assig  |                              |
| covenant that I have full   | right so to do, and agree    | that I will communicate to said Assig  | gnee or its representatives  |
|                             | _                            | ents and testify in any legal proceeding   |                              |
|                             |                              | lications, make all rightful oaths and   |                              |
|                             | <del>-</del>                 | gns and nominees, to obtain and enfor  |                              |
| invention.                  | 51100, 113 3400033010, 43318 | ,  | 1 1 1                        |
| mychtion.                   |                              |  |                              |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
| 00 D 1 2001                 | (sign name here)             | Backley  | , Assignor                   |
| 20 December 2001            | (print name here)            | Alain BACHELAY   |                              |
| Date                        | (print name note)            |  |                              |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
|                             |                              | Visit and the second se | >                            |
|                             | (sign name here)             |  | , Assignor                   |
| 3 January 2002              |                              | Pascal ROUET   |                              |
| Date                        | (print name here)            | 1 ascar NOOD   |                              |
|                             |                              |  |                              |
|                             |                              | - 4  |                              |
|                             |                              | 12/  | , Assignor                   |
| 7 January 2002              | (sign name here)             | Vincent MAGNIN   |                              |
| Date                        | (print name here)            | V Incent MAGINIA   |                              |

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0643